THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

_A0-99 A-|
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY AP Number

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative  William L. Gilbert

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150 B
Contractor Agiliti Imaging, Inc. B
Contractor Representative Cary Lucian B

Telephone Number 858-761-1048

Contract Term March 10, 2020 to April 30, 2025
Original Contract Amount '$3,338,250 -
Amendment Amount - $189,000 o
Total Contract Amount $3,627,250 -

Cost Center 7630

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 1 to
Service Agreement with Agiliti Imaging, Inc. to add maintenance service of nuclear
medicine equipment increasing the contract by $189,000 from $3,338,250 to
$3,527,250 with no change to the contract expiration date of April 30, 2025.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY /

Approved as to Le Reviewed for Contract Compliance Revie ediA ovael b artment
po— . A7
es Phan, County Counsel

Date i m(j 7 15 AL

Date /21/2020

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 3/14/19



agil ti

MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING « MR/CT SALES AND SERVICE » PACS/RIS SOLUTIONS

6. Capitalized Terms. Any capitalized term used but not defined in this Addendum shall have the meaning given to it in
the Agreement.

7. Counterparts. This Addendum may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Addendum. The Parties
shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Addendum (whether by facsimile, PDF or other
email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party
providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed
Addendum upon request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County of San Bernardino on behalf of Arrowhead Regional Medical Center and Agiliti have
each caused this Addendum to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on its behalf.

Customer: County of San Bernardino on Agiliti Imaging, Inc.
behalf of Arrowhead Regional

N T

Authorized >M\ nt " Authbrized >mm.r#
Curt Hagman Dan Budd
Signer’s Name, Typed or Printed Signer’s Name, Typed or Printed
VP Finance 04/28/2020

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Signer’s Title Date | Signer’s Title Date

Agiliti Imaging, Inc.
8320 Juniper Creek Lane ¢ San Diego, CA « 92126 » (858) 586-9375 ph  (858) 586-9380 fax
www.agilitihealth.com



MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING « MR/CT SALES AND SERVICE » PACS/RIS SOLUTIONS

Addendum 1 to Service Agreement # Q141018

This Addendum 1 (this “Addendum”) is made by and between County of San Bernardino on behalf of
Arrowhead Regional Medical Center (“Customer”) and Agiliti Imaging, Inc. fka Radiographic Equipment Services
(“Agiliti”) and modifies the terms of Service Agreement #Q141018 (the “Agreement”) between the parties as
follows:

1. Effective as of July 1, 2020, amend the Equipment List (Schedule B) of the Agreement to add the

following:
: — Annual
Location Room Manufacturer Description BEIC RES Coverage
Amount
Mon-Fri 8am to 9pm
On Site 2 hours, system down (4 hours for
Arrowhead . . B005132 | TBA | service needed)
Regional Nuclear Siemens Siemens E Cam #1 Includes: Labor, Travel, Parts, PM’s,
. . . Nuc Med Camera Detector Photo Multiplier Tubes, Crystals,
Medical Center | Medicine etector Fhoto Muttiplier Tuues, Lrystals $18,900.00
\ " Ser # IMG-58 all detector calibrations (Includes linear
(“ARMC") Coefficients Re-Burn as needed in order to
maintain OEM specs), Priority Parts

Agiliti Imaging, Inc.
8320 Juniper Creek Lane * San Diego, CA » 92126 » (858) 586-9375 ph ¢ (858) 586-9380 fax
www.agilitihealth.com



MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING » MR/CT SALES AND SERVICE ¢ PACS/RIS SOLUTIONS

ARMC Medicine Detector Photo Multiplier Tubes, Crystals, all $18,900.00

Mon-Fri 8am to 9pm
On Site 2 hours, system down (4 hours for all
Siemens E Cam #2 | B004948 TBA service needed)

Nuclear Siemens ) )
Nuc Med Camera Includes: Labor, Travel, Parts, PM’s,

Ser # IMG-57 detector calibrations (Includes linear
Coefficients Re-Burn as needed in order to
maintain OEM specs), Priority Parts Delivery,

Effective as of July 1, 2020, amend Section B(10) of the Agreement to add the following: “Nuclear Medicine Machines
PM Sequence: Every 6 months.” This addition is made to establish that Agiliti shall provide Preventive Maintenance
Service under the Agreement for the equipment set forth in this Addendum every six (6) months.

Any work to be performed on the equipment set forth in this Addendum by Agiliti, outside the scope of the
Agreement, will be based on the rates established for “Diagnostic-Xray” as set forth in the section entitled “Outside

Agreement Pricing” in the Agreement.

Payment Terms: Payment under this Addendum for the equipment set forth above shall be made monthly in the
amount of $3,150 (total for both equipment), due in advance on the 1% of each month from July 1, 2020 until the
expiration or termination of the Agreement.

Full Force and Effect. The Agreement, as amended by this Addendum, remains in full force and effect.

Agiliti Imaging, Inc.
8320 Juniper Creek Lane * San Diego, CA » 92126 « (858) 586-9375 ph = (858) 586-9380 fax
www.agilitihealth.com



