THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative

Telephone Number

Contractor

Contractor Representative

Telephone Number
Contract Term

Original Contract Amount

Amendment Amount
Total Contract Amount
Cost Center

Contract Number

20-99 A2

SAP Number

Y4000 24 (Y

William L. Gilbert

(909) 580-6150

Agiliti Imaging, Inc.

Cary Lucian

858-586-9375

May 1, 2020 through April 30, 2025

$3,527,250

($241,775)

$3,285,475

7630

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 2, effective
August 26, 2020, to Service Agreement No. 20-99 with Agiliti Imaging, Inc., to remove
preventative maintenance service of Siemens Polystar equipment, decreasing the
contract amount by $241,775, from $3,527,250 to $3,285,475, with no change to the
contract expiration date of April 30, 2025.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to

Reviewed for Contract Compliance

Charles Phan, Deputy County Counsel

Date _ 8/14/2020

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet

Revised 3/14/19



agil ti

MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING * MR/CT SALES AND SERVICE » PACS/RIS SOLUTIONS

Addendum 2 to Service Agreement # Q141018

This Addendum 2 (this “Addendum”) is made by and between County of
San Bernardino on behalf of Arrowhead Regional Medical Center
(“Customer”) and Agiliti Imaging, Inc. fka Radiographic Equipment Services
(“Agiliti"} and modifies the terms of Service Agreement #Q141018 {the
“Agreement”) between the parties as follows:

1. Effective as of August 26, 2020, amend the Equipment List (Schedule B)
of the Agreement to remove the following:

I
Location Room Manufac Description J BEIC |‘ RES | Coverage :;Zr'zi
| turer | | | [
Arrowhead | ' ) | ‘
. | Siemens | |
Regiona’ | Polystar IR | B001262 16253 | System R !
Medical iR Siemens y | | ystem Removal | ¢50,900.00
Room |
Center ‘ ‘ |
(“ARMC”)
- | -
! 3 | _ |

Agiliti Imaging, Inc.
8320 Juniper Creek Lane » San Diego, CA » 92126  (858) 586-9375 ph ¢ (858) 586-9380 fax
www.agilitihealth.com



agil ti

MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING « MR/CT SALES AND SERVICE » PACS/RIS SOLUTIONS

= = Socem = =

2. Effective as of August 26, 2020, amend Section B of the Agreement
to remove the following: “Siemens Polystar IR System”

3. Any work to be performed on the equipment set forth in this
Addendum by Agiliti, outside the scope of the Agreement, will be based on
the rates established for “Diagnostic-Xray” as set forth in the section
entitled “Outside Agreement Pricing” in the Agreement.

4, Payment Terms: System Removal, decrease of $4,241.66 per
month.

5. Full Force and Effect. The Agreement, as amended by this
Addendum, remains in full force and effect.

6. Capitalized Terms. Any capitalized term used but not defined in
this Addendum shall have the meaning given to it in the Agreement.

Agiliti imaging, Inc.
8320 Juniper Creek Lane » San Diego, CA = 92126 « (858) 586-9375 ph » (858) 586-9380 fax
www.agilitihealth.com



agiliti

MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING « MR/CT SALES AND SERVICE « PACS/RIS SOLUTIONS

R R TR

7. Counterparts. This Addendum may be executed in any number of
counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original,
and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same
Addendum. The Parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic
signature of this Addendum (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email
transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is
contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to
promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed
Addendum upon request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County of San Bernardino on behalf of
Arrowhead Regional Medical Center and Agiliti have each caused this
Addendum to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on

its behalf.

i

Agiliti Imaging, Inc.
8320 Juniper Creek Lane ¢ San Diego, CA » 92126 » (858) 586-9375 ph = (858) 586-9380 fax
www.agilitihealth.com



agil ti

Customer:

MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING » MR/CT SALES AND SERVICE » PACS/RIS SOLUTIONS

County of San Bernardino on
behalf of Arrowhead Regional
Medical Center

i

Authonzﬂgen

Curt Hagman

Signer's Name, Typed or Printed

Chairman,

Board of Supervisors AUG _2_ 5 2020

Signer’s Title

) ERTtFiE HATACOPY OF

ELL

Date

NTHAS; DE
MAN OF THE BOAR i

Authorized Agent

Daniel . Budf

Signer's Name, Typed or Printed

VP Finance  Ff7/eo

Signer’s Title Date

8320 Juniper Creek Lane = $an Diego, CA « 92126 « {8583) 586-9375 ph » (858) 586-9380 fax

Agiliti Imaging, inc.

www.agilitthealth.com



